

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2015

Haresh P. Jashnani & Anr. ..Applicants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Prasanna Bhangale i/b. Niranjan Mundargi for the applicants.

Dr. F. R. Shaikh, APP, for respondent no.1.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &

A.K.MENON, JJ.

DATE : 16TH SEPTEMBER, 2016.

P.C.:

The learned APP states that chargesheet has been filed. The learned counsel appearing for the applicants invited our attention to letter at Exhibit B to the petition. He submitted that the prayer for quashing is on the basis of settlement as reflected from the said letter.

2. Therefore, we grant leave to the applicants to carry out the amendment for challenging the chargesheet. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week from the date on which this order is uploaded.

3. Issue notice to the second respondent returnable on 22nd November, 2016. Notice to indicate that an endeavour will be made to decide the application finally at the admission stage.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)