

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 99 OF 2015**

Haresh Parmanand Jashnani and anr. .... Applicants  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Kunal Ambulkar for the Applicants.  
Mr. Prashant Jadhav, APP for the State.  
Mr. Manoj Wadhwa, Complainant, present through VC.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) The Counsel for the Applicants informed that the settlement has been worked out with the Complainant i.e., Respondent No.2 who has marked his presence online.
- 2) Let the Respondent No.2 file an affidavit according his no objection for quashing of the subject F.I.R. as if it do not have any public impact or has any public element involved, by consent the subject C.R. may be quashed.
- 3) Let the affidavit be filed on or before 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
- 4) Re-notify on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.