

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2015

Haresh Parmanand Jashnani & Anr. .. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Kunal Ambulkar for the Applicants.

Mr.Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for the State.

Mr.Ameyprasad Atigre for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C:-

1. Respondent No.2 has filed Affidavit in Reply according no objection for quashing of the subject CR, however, we expect him to remain present before the Court.
2. List on 04/03/2025 under the caption "For Directions".

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)