

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 99 OF 2015**

Haresh Parmanand Jashnani And Anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents.

---

Mr. Kunal Ambulkar for the Applicants.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ameyprasad Atigre for the Respondent No. 2.

API, Roshan Raorane, Unit-7, EOW, Mumbai.

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicants seeks short accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**